TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM787171

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CCM HOCKEY AB		09/01/2017	Private Limited Liability Company: SWEDEN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPORT MASKA INC.	
Street Address:	3400 rue Raymond-Lasnier	
City:	Montreal	
State/Country:	/Country: CANADA	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: H4R 3L3	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78166590	HYPER X
Serial Number:	74438870	JDP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: uspto@robic.com **Correspondent Name:** Amelie Bechamp Address Line 1: Robic s.e.n.c.r.l.

Address Line 2: 630-20 René-Lévesque Boulevard West

Address Line 4: Montreal, CANADA H3B 1S6

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: NOTARO, MICHALOS & ZACCARIA P.C.

Address Line 1: 450 Seventh Avenue

Address Line 2: **Suite 2305**

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10123-0101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amelie Bechamp
SIGNATURE:	/abe/
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2023

REEL: 007976 FRAME: 0970 900750588

TRADEMARK

Total Attachments: 2

source=2023-02-15 Assignment (CCM AB - SMI)#page1.tif

source=2023-02-15 Assignment (CCM AB - SMI)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007976 FRAME: 0971

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, CCM HOCKEY AB hereby assigns all its rights, title and interests in and to the trademarks referred to in the attached Schedule (including their related Canadian trademark registration and/or application and the related goodwill and/or any copyright in the design of these trademarks) unto SPORT MASKA INC. the full postal address of whose principal office or place of business is 3400 rue Raymond-Lasnier, Montreal. Quebec, H4R 3L3, CANADA, which accepts.

This assignment also includes the right to oppose or to continue to oppose to any conflicting application or registration and the right to take action and claim damages/profits for past, present or future infringement/encroachment relating to the assigned rights.

Date: September 1st, 2017

Place: Montreal CCM HOCKEY AB ("the Asaignor")

Name:

Per:

"YANNE HEINO

Title: DIRECTOR

SPORT MASKA INC.

("the Assignee")

Per:

Title: VP LEGAL

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007976 FRAME: 0972**

TRADEMARKS SCHEDULE

200000000000000000000000000000000000000	Territory	Trademark	Application	Registration	O/Reference
1	CA	JOFA	364563 1973-05-17	196392 1973-12-21	018938-0006
2	CA	JOFA	408703 1977-03-22	268467 1982-04-23	018938-0007
3	CA	FLEXCUFF	562892 1986-05-20	324231 1987-02-27	018938-0008
4	CA	JDP	736077 1993-08-31	431872 1994-08-12	018938-0009
5	CA	jofa	1115759 2001-09-14	585667 2003-07-21	018938-0010
6	CA	HYPER X	1153955 2002-09-26	603396 2004-02-26	018938-0011
7	СН	JOFA	03510/1976 1976-07-21	3P-285230 1976-11-09	018938-0363
8	ЕМ	HYPER X	002863678 2002-09-25	002863678 2004-09-22	018938-0194
9	EM	JOFA	018060377 2019-05-03	018060377 2019-10-04	018938-0453
10	RU	HYPER X	2002734939 2002-12-30	276661 2004-10-15	018938-0302
acco	RU	JOFA	93170 1982-01-28	71582 1982-07-26	018938-0313
12	US	HYPER X	78-166,590 2002-09-21	2,821,156 2004-03-09	018938-0415
13	US	JDP	74-438,870 1993-09-22	1,846,850 1994-07-26	018938-0409

TRADEMARK REEL: 007976 FRAME: 0973

RECORDED: 02/15/2023